authorize the Superintendent to execute the standard American Institute of Architects (AIA) 
A101 contracts (KDE Version) with each awarded bidder, subject to review/approval of the FCPS General 
Counsel; and approve a revision to the BG-1 Project Application for a total of $50,556,179.90 (Fifty Million, 
Five Hundred Fifty-six Thousand, One Hundred Seventy-nine Dollars and Ninety Cents), for the 
construction of the New Elementary School on Greendale Road.  

Background/Rationale: The construction of the New Elementary School on Greendale Road is 
listed as priority 2.a.1. on FCPS's 2021 District Facility Plan (DFP).